

FIFTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE
FIRST SESSION

January 23, 2017

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT number 2 to SENATE BILL 113, as amended
Amendment sponsored by Representative Hall

1. Strike House Appropriations and Finance Committee Amendment
4.

2. On page 6, line 4, strike "D." and insert in lieu thereof
"C.".

3. On page 8, lines 10 through 13, strike Subsections S and T
in their entirety.

4. On page 8, line 14, strike "seven hundred twenty thousand
dollars (\$720,000)" and insert in lieu thereof "two million six
hundred thirty-five thousand six hundred dollars (\$2,635,600)".

5. On page 8, lines 16 and 17, strike Subsection V in its
entirety.

6. On page 8, lines 18 and 19, strike "six hundred forty-one
thousand eight hundred dollars (\$641,800)" and insert in lieu
thereof "four hundred thousand dollars (\$400,000)".

7. On page 8, lines 20 and 21, strike "six hundred thirty-five
thousand one hundred dollars (\$635,100)" and insert in lieu thereof
"two hundred thousand dollars (\$200,000)".

8. On page 8, lines 22 and 23, strike Subsection Y in its
entirety.

9. On page 8, line 24, strike "three hundred ninety thousand
dollars (\$390,000)" and insert in lieu thereof "one hundred fifty
thousand dollars (\$150,000)".

FIFTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE
FIRST SESSION

HF1/SB 113, aa

Page 2

10. On page 9, line 2, after "waste", insert "emergency".
11. On page 9, lines 3 and 4, strike Subsection BB in its entirety.
12. On page 9, lines 5 and 6, strike "three hundred seven thousand four hundred dollars (\$307,400)" and insert in lieu thereof "two hundred eighty-five thousand dollars (\$285,000)".
13. Reletter the subsections in Section 5 to correspond with these amendments.

Adopted _____ Not Adopted _____
(Chief Clerk) (Chief Clerk)

Date _____